

31Cof 2014

Order dated 09-12-2025

Record is put up today by way of petition.

One accused person namely, **Manosa Bagdi** has surrendered before this Court voluntarily.

He is taken into custody.

One bail applications has been filed in respect of the accused person.

Heard both sides over bail application.

Ld. APP raises no objection.

Considering the case record it appears that the accused person misused the liberty of bail and so warrant of arrest was issued against him. Considered.

It further appears that PR had been filed under Magistrate triable sections and that the accused person has surrendered before this Court voluntarily, the accused person may find bail of Rs. 1000/- with one R/S of like nature, i.d. to J/C.

If on bail to 11-12-2025 for appearance.

Recall W/A.

Dict. & corrected by me

ACJM, Bishnupur

A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.

J.O Code WB01106

later Order dated 09-12-2025

In view of the above order bail bond of Rs. 1000/- with one R.S for the accused person namely, **Manosa Bagdi** as furnished which is found fit and accepted.

Let it be kept with the record.

Accused be released at once.

Todate.

Dict. & corrected by me

ACJM, Bishnupur

A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.

J.O Code WB01106